
COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Text

950 Maidu Avenue
Nevada City, CA 95959-

8617
(530) 265-1480

Fax: (530) 265-9836
bdofsupervisors@co.

nevada.ca.us

Resolution approving Amendment 1 to the contract between the Nevada County Sanitation District
No.1 and Inland Environmental Resources (IER) Environmental Systems, Inc. for a trial use period
with an option to purchase, to install and evaluate a Gener-Ox Sulfide Oxidation Unit for odor control
use in Lake Wildwood, Zone 1, increasing the maximum contract amount to $106,301.38, extending
the contract termination date to December 31, 2018, authorizing the Chair of the Board of Directors to
execute the Amendment, and directing the Auditor-Controller to amend the Fiscal Year 2018/19
Sanitation District No. 1 Lake Wildwood, Zone 1 budget. (4/5 affirmative vote required) (Sanitation)
(Dist. IV)

File #: SR 18-1079, Version: 1

COUNTY OF NEVADA Printed on 5/28/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

