
 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 1 

WITH INLAND ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES (IER) ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS, INC. 
 
 THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 11th day of December 2018, by and between Inland 
Environmental Resources, Inc. and NEVADA COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT NO. 1. Said 
Amendment will amend the prior agreement between the parties entitled Personal Services 
Contract authorized on February 28, 2017 by Resolution SD17-003. 

 

 WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the agreement to increase the maximum 
contract amount to $106,301.38 and to extend the term of the contract until 12/31/2018. 
  
 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 
 

1. To increase the contract by $5,416.38 for a new maximum contract amount of 
$106,301.38.  

2. To extend the contract termination date to December 31, 2018.  

3. That in all other respects, the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force and 
effect except as amended herein.   

 
 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: SANITATION DISTRICT NO. 1 
COUNTY COUNSEL BOARD OF DIRECTORS  

    
 
 

By:   By:      
Honorable  
Chair, Board of DIRECTORS 
 
 
Dated:      
 

 
 
ATTEST:  CONTRACTOR:  

 
 
 
By:______________________  By:        
 
Clerk of the Board of Directors 
  
 
 

 


